NCCA T20 Trophy Group 2
Lincolnshire CCC v Cambridgeshire CCC

Played at Bracebridge Heath CC on Sunday 5 May 2024

Cambridgeshire CCC won by 7 wickets

Umpires: N Hewitt & A H Lunn

Lincolnshire CCC

N S Keast

B J Wright

S T Evans

T G Keast

J D Cook

J A Pocklington
D Sylvester”
J Knapton
MW Mills

T F Shephard
A R King
Extras

Total

J S Sykes

J Loveday
W A White
Z Latif

C J Guest

H E Craig

low
low
¢ C J Guest

run out
¢ W A White
run out
¢ W A White
¢ J Loveday
not out

4b 2lb 1w
20 overs
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b J Loveday
b W A White

b Z Latif

b W A White

b H E Craig

b H E Craig

b Z Latif

9 wickets

R
36
25
22
21
12
31

Cambridgeshire CCC won by 7 wickets

Lincolnshire CCC

N S Keast

B J Wright

S T Evans

T G Keast

J D Cook

A R King

D Sylvester”
J Knapton

T F Shephard
MW Mills

J Pocklington
Extras

Total

B A Clilverd
J Loveday
J S Sykes
Z Latif

W A White
C J Guest
H E Craig

¢ L J Thomason
¢ H E Craig

not out

¢ L J Thomason
not out

4b 2lb

20 overs
o) M
2 0
3 0
3 0
3 0
4 1
3 0
2 0

b W A White

b Z Latif

b W A White
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3 wickets

R
25
33
35
30
25
22
17
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Match 1

Lincolnshire CCC won the toss and elected to bat

Scorers: S Clayton & | D Rippington

Cambridgeshire CCC

b Alex King
b MW Mills
b J D Cook
3 wickets
R w
26 1
25 0
25 0
26 1
15 1
9 0
21 0

b J Knapton
b J D Cook
b J Knapton
b J Knapton
b AR King

b J D Cook
b J D Cook
b MW Mills
b J D Cook

b J D Cook
all out

R
16
13
33
37
16
35
13

13 B Claydon not out
62 J T Potticary”
1 CJGuest ¢ T G Keast
1 M Saif st D Sylvester
21 L J Thomason not out
21 W A White
20 B A Clilverd
2 JLoveday
1 ZLatif
4 JS Sykes
H E Craig
7 Extras 1b 7Ib 6w
153 Total 18.5 overs
e} M
A R King 3 0
J Knapton 3 0
J A Pocklington 4 0
MW Mills 25 0
J D Cook 2 0
N S Keast 3 0
T F Shephard 1 0
Match 2
Lincolnshire CCC won the toss and elected to bat
Cambridgeshire CCC
52 B Claydon ¢ D Sylvester
14 J T Potticary” ¢ J D Cook
41 M Saif ¢ J Pocklington
7 W A White Ibw
73 LJThomason  ¢BJ Wright
C J Guest ¢ N S Keast
B A Clilverd c D Sylvester
J S Sykes
J Loveday ¢ J Pocklington
H E Craig not out
Z Latif ¢ B J Wright
6 Extras 3lb 8w
193 Total 19.1 overs
(e} M
N S Keast 2 0
J Knapton 3 0
A R King 3 0
J Pocklington 3 0
J D Cook 3.1 0
MW Mills 4 0
T F Shephard 1 0
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11
23

14
155

19
14

46
35
17
10

11
166



